

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23873/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2007 in CRP No. 1829/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SHANTI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.D.VISHWANATHAN &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 23/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.  
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalpathy, Adv.  
Mr. Adhi Venkataraman, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By order dated February 07, 2011, the parties were sent for mediation. The mediator has now reported that there is no likelihood of any settlement between the parties and the talks of mediation have failed.

Delay in filing and refiling special leave petition is condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master